
   

 
 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 

TO THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR: 
 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY  
2025 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  

239 East Main Street 
Lancaster, Ohio 43130  

 
OWNER: 

Board of Commissioners of Fairfield County Ohio 
210 E Main St., 

Lancaster OH 43130 

 

1. Invitation to Bid  

 Estimated Key Dates  

The following are the estimated key dates associated with the ITB process. Bids received after 
9:00a.m. EDT on the Bid Due Date (as defined below) will not be considered.  

 
BID DUE DATE AND BID OPENING DATE HAVE CHANGED 

  
PUBLICATION DATE:   Tuesday, June 3, 2025 
INQUIRY PERIOD BEGINS:  Friday, June 6, 2025, 8:00 a.m. EDT  
PRE-BID MEETING:   Monday, June 9, 2025, 10:00 a.m. EDT  
INQUIRY PERIOD ENDS:   Monday, June 16, 2025, 9:00 a.m., EDT  
BID DUE DATE:    FRIDAY, JUNE 27, 2025, 10:00 A.M., EDT  
BID OPENING DATE:    FRIDAY, JUNE 27, 2025, 10:00 A.M., EDT 
 

 

2. Revised bid quantities for Items 3, 4, & 7. See “Bid Form A” below. Revised quantities in 
RED.  

 

 

 

 



   

 
 

 

 

CONTRACT FORM A 
Fairfield County Commissioners 

2025 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

BID FORM 
Bids Must be submitted on this form only. 

(Type or Print Clearly) 

Prevailing Wage 
RatesApply 

 
      

          UNIT PRICE TOTAL 
REF. ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT DESCRIPTION TOTAL COST 
NO. NO. QUANTITY      (A x D)=(E) 

    (A) (B) (C)  (D) (E) 

1 202 6817 SQ YD Wearing Course Removed 
    

2 253 600 SQ YD Pavement Repair, as Directed by 
Owner     

3 441 285 CU YD 1.5" Asphalt Concrete Surface 
Course, Type 1, (PG 64-22)     

4 407 614 GALLON Non-Tracking Tack Coat  
(0.09 GAL/SY)      

5 624 1 LUMP Mobilization 
    

6 641 1 LUMP Pavement Marking  
    

7 441 95 CU YD  .5” Leveling Course  
ADDENDUM #1    

     
  

 
   TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID:  $     

       
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Authorized Signature of Contractor 

Printed Name  

Date 

Company Name 


	1. Invitation to Bid
	Estimated Key Dates
	CONTRACT FORM A
	BID FORM
	Bids Must be submitted on this form only.

